| = 07hr_SC-ENR_CRule_06-126_pi02

(FORM UPDATED: 08/11/2010)

WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE ...
PUBLIC HEARING - COMMITTEE RECORDS

2007-08

(session year)

Senate

(Assembly, Senate, or Joint)

Committee on ...

Environment and Natural Resources
(SC-ENR)

INFORMATION COLLECTED BY COMMITTEE FOR AND AGAINST PROPOSAL

> Appointments ... Appt (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)

> Clearinghouse Rules ... CRule (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)

> Hearing Records ... HR ... bills and resolutions (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)
(ab = Assembly Bill) (ar = Assembly Resolution) (ajr = Assembly Joint Resolution)
(sb = Senate Bill) (sr = Senate Resolution) (sjr = Senate Joint Resolution)

> Miscellaneous ... MiSC

* Contents organized for archiving by: Mike Barman (LRB) (July/2014)



Information for the soil erosion
& sediment control community
in the Great Lakes region

-Scenes from Basin-Program projects in 2006 mclude (cIockw:se from
- top left); workers stabilizing the bank of the Rouge River_in southeast
M:ch/gan as part ‘of the Fairway Park Streambank Stablhzatlon Project:
Demonstrating Riparian Stewards_hlp, floodwaters on Nash Creek in

west Michigan the site of' the Nash CreeT( Erosion” and Sediméntation :

Control .Project; and a drain added to the stabilized bank of the Eik
Creek in northwest Pennsylvania as part of the Eik Creek Stream Ero—
suon and Sedxment Control Project,

| Great Lakes Basin Prdgi'thf for So"i-l_‘,,
.- Erosion and Sediment Control
: .~ 2006: The Year in Review =~

This quarterly publication is made possible - " Great Lakes
through the Great Lakes Basin Program for . / ) /dCommlss'.lon

. . K . es Grands Lacs
Soil Erosion and Sediment Control.

- US Army Corps

of Engineers’

aNACD UDA AEPA

United States'
Envirenmental Protection
Agency-



Gary Overmier, Project Manager’
Great Lakes Commission

s

During the 2006 program
“-year the Great Lakes Basin
Program staff managed 132
grants. This year also marked
the first in-person meeting of
the Great Lakes Soil Erosron
& Sedimentation Task Force -
in five years. ‘
Through the efforts of many, *
an increase in funding resulted
ina substantral increase in the

. ' number of projects funded
and requiring managerent
. ) duriné the year. Tasks i‘ri\}olved
in fnanaging 132 projects include staff answering questions
from grantees, sending out award letters for new prOJects,
approvmg project progress and final reports assuring each
report has met the appropriate goals, submitting the ptopet -
forms, making payments, and summarizing each completed
project to be highlighted in the Basin Program’ssearchable
online project fﬂes
- Ithad bee‘n five years since the Task Force met in person..
_ In November 2005, the Fask Force met in Toledo, Ohio,
to develop the 2006 RFP. Over the course of the last
five years, the Task Force conducted all of their busmess

over the telephone and via e-majl. The long distance (

relationship did not allow'for the personal interaction
that is so important for a properly functioning group.
Additiontally, in that intervening period, severdl members
of the Task Force had left and been replaced, so many Task
. Force members had i never met one another.

The Task Force’s role in managing the Basm Program
is critical. It is only one of twostanding task‘forces at the
Great Lakes Commission (GL.C). The Task Force provides
direction to the Basin Program, sets the guidelines for the
annual(gran’t program, selects the grants to be funded, insures
* the grantees have met the requirements of their grants, and
approves the progress and final reports of grantees in therr
individual states: - '

Other*hrghhghts from this year s efforts 1nc1ude~

/
. Comm1s51on staff continued to meet with.
organizations to promote the Basm Prograrn In addition,
‘they made site yisits to Basin Pro_gram projects in progress,
which gave them an opportunity to discuss future project

ideas with current recipients. All large-scale, as well as many

smallscale, grantees will be visited.

-t

+ Keeping it on the Land )

Large Increase in Grants =~

, } . . (

. The new online application and reporting system
_was further refihed in 2006. The online application process
" was continued and very few problems.were encountered.,

1

during the apphcat;ron process. -

e Thenew dlsplay (plctured below) was used at seven

different meetings and was seen by an estimated 500 people
durmg the year. - -,

. Several new initiatives started by the GLCand .
.others durmg the year required active partrcrpatron of the
staff. The Western Lake Erie Basin Pro;ect a joint effort
Aof the Umted States Department of Agrrculture and the

United States Army Corps of Engineers, tesulted in the”
staff participating in and providing input to this worthwhile

project. The Great Lakes Experimental Watershed project :

‘was started by the staff and resulted in an understahding of

-.a need t6 have sustainable watershed size nonpoint source

research initiated in the Great Lakes basin.

. 2006 marked the seventh.year of pubhcatton for
Keeping it on the Land, the regional soil erosiofi newsletter.
It is circulated toAapproximatel‘y 2,300 recipients and is'a
valuable tool for comrnurucatrng informationi developed

under theé Basin Program Tt

All in all, a successful year of carefully planned progress. )

\The Basin Program wishes you all the best for 2007

Gary Overmier .
Project Manager Great Lakes Commtss:on

Grent Lakes
‘Basin Program
Soil Erosion
Sediment Cnn?rol

s B D Lo
TR e e L Ly e S
P ey %

e
TaEn --”v“r‘-'i‘:.

“The rew program.display made the
rounds to seven meetings this year,
reaching over 500 people.

~

www.glc,org/basin



-~ Program Benefits

»

44 projects, totaling

Michigan: . . -

12 projects. N - | $1,957,873, were awarded
: | in 2006. - : -

For a detalled Ilstmg of all new 2006
_ projects, please see Keeping it on the

Land v.8, n.2 (July 2006): www.glc. org/
. basm/pubs/keep|ng/pdf/9802 pdf.

New York:
6 projects

g : . ’
326]'40 For state-by-state totals of all Great
e Lakes Basin Program grant fund-

ing over the lifetime of the program

Wisconsin:

8.projects (1991-present), see page 6

$75,000 . )
a
Pennsylvania: {.,
0 Ohio: 3 projects , B
A ndiana: 9 projects
Illlno!,s._ 3 projécts proj
1 project B

Program Beneflts 1991 2006"‘ - _

1991_—1998 R .1999—2006 ‘ ’ . *;"Fotals are for all projects com-

N - Y \ .
- P ; pleted at the end of the project year,
' " 480,449 tons saved™ - 697,486 tons : September 30, 2006.
N Soi . " . . R .
) . Q . 648,037 pounds saved ** 4,942,327 pounds Ce *e Reductlons from pre-pmject
" Phosphorus S o L . o ) IeVels
m ’ 699,552 pounds saved** 1,15 5’oi5 pounds
Nitrogen N
B $1.6 million ' $6.35 million ~ )
'Leveraged Funds ™ (state and local match) (state and local match) \
- ? - . t
= 111,700 + acres protected 14,361 acres
' Acreage . : . - o . )

_ ' Five-year overview of leveraged funds

S . * $2,000,000 — - —
Another indicator of the Basin Program’s ' . $1,800,000 —
success is the contribution made to 1 s1600000°
projects from local, state and private R B
funds. The program requires a minimum . - $1,400,000
’ nonfederal match of 25 percent of total . o o $1:200,000 N
project costs: However, most pFOJeCtS : £ $1,000,000 El Minimufn Match
contribute significantly more local dollars, ~ - g " 580,000 ':““a' M"l‘:Ch i
- than the required minimum. For the last L i
' - five-years in which-all projects have been .- . " $600,000 7
‘completed (1999 - 2003), the match . . | $400,000 1 - .
has exceeded the minimum by almost ' T $200,000 -
$2.8 million—250 percent more than the R 50 LE
minimum requirement. o o . o 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
R ’ ' : Year
4 A 0y
, ] ] N
December 2006 e : . ’ . co  Keeping it on the Land -3
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S Creat Lakes Basin Program:

Lo Actlve Projects 2006

Iflinois

AR B2

This year, the Great Lakes Basin Program. for Soil Erosion” and
‘Sedimént Control funded a total of 132 active projects. This number
is inclusive of all p'ro;ects active during some or all of October 2005 -
Septembe‘r 2006. On the fo lowing pages, projects are dlsplayed and

B&si’h-wide distribution of the 132 proje‘c‘t‘s dctive in 2006

-Lake Ontario

_ Total savings for these 132 projects:

f

”

Soil over life of project (tons) 90,285.70 ‘
listed by state and location within the basin to faczhtate companson R -
between mmatwes wwhm the same state. . f!losphorous (Ibs) C 90,041.00 .
) _ ’ “Nitrogen (Ibs.) . - 98,796.00 .
For more info'rmation‘ on the P'roject swmmaries or for project State /Locéi Pfop; Match Funds $5,250,080.00 -

contact information, please see the Basin Program website:

* 2006 and priov year projects.are listed for each year online

zat www.glc.org/ basin/ pubs/ keepmg
T www. glc.org/basm offers a searchable database and

.

lists pm;ects by state y

Keeping it on the Land

H Ty
;

'Amount Treated (acres) T

State/LoéaI Earned Match Funds $2,865,829.80 -

4,422.83

www.glc.org/basin



Minnesota-Wisconsin-lllinois Projects

Region 1: Minnesota, Wisconsin, Illinois
(Program Year started)

"L Portable Loggmg Brldges l $29 500
Loggmg EducatIOnaI & Resource Center, Britt, MN (2003)

2 Construcuon Slte Erdsmn and Sedlment Control
Fleld Courses | $19, 900.
anesota Erosion Control Assoc1at|on Hamel MN (2004)

3 Lake Superlor SWCD |mplementat|on Strategy, .
'$30,000 | Lake Superior Assocnatlon of SWCDs
Duluth MN'(2004) ,

4 Sedlment Collection. Demonstratlon Project
$27,450 | City of Duluth/Environmental Advisory
Council/Utility Operations, Duluth, MN (2004). "~

5. Lake Superior Shoreline and Bank Stabilization at .

Glensheen Mansion | Phase 11, Final |-$38,475

L MN Board 'of Water & Soil Re‘sources Duluth MN (2605)

6. anesota s Lake Superior Basm Forestry BMP
Implementatlon for.Erosion and Sediment Control
. $81,500 | Carlton Soil & Water Conservatlon Dlstrlct
Car!ton MN (2005) '

7. Preventlng Damage to Wetlands PrOJect [ $22,000
Logging Educational and Resource Center (LERC)
Mountam Iron MN (2006)

8 Skunk Creek Streambank Restoration Project
$75,000 | Lake County Soil & Water Conservation -
Dlstrlct Two Harbors, MN (2006) ’ :

9. Fish Habitat Restoratlon by Buffer Strip ..
Installation | $28,989 ‘

Outagamie County Land Conservatlon Department
. Appleton wi (2003) ' .
10.. Menomonee"VaIIey Soil Erosmn and Sedlment
‘Control Project | $100,000

Menomonee Valley Partners, Inc., Mllwaukee Wi (2004)

" 11. Stormwater BMPs: for Lake Superlor Clay Soils

:$15,525 | Douglas County‘Land.Conservation\l

V'Department‘ Ashland Wi (2004)

'

12 Town of Centerwlle Harvestable Buffer Strip
-Project | $24,044 o :
_Town of CenterVIIIe CIeveIand Wi (2004)

13. Wmnebago Cou nty Erosmn Control & Stormwater
Management I $11,643

December’2006

Wisconsin

' Reg:on 1: , .
anesota Wlsconsm, .
~Allinois .
- Projects #1-32

Wlnnebago County Land & Water Conservat|on
Department Oshkosh WI (2004)

14. A Watershed Management Strategy in the
Marengo River Watershed |1$49,450

Ashland, Bayfleld Douglas, lron County Land & Water
Conservatlon Department Ashland, wi (2005)

15. City of Milwaukee Erosmn Control Informatlon )

" and Training Program | '$50,000°

Clty of Milwaukee, Milwaukee, Wl (2005)

' 16. Forest Road Buﬂdmg Erosmn and Sedlment
Control Video | $27,210 ) : .
FISTA, Rhinelander, Wi (2005) )

17. Reducmg Gully Erosmn and Peak FIows in the‘
Bark River | $124,919 .

UnlverSIty .of Wisconsin- Madlson Madlson wi 2005)

18. The Slope Stablhzatlon of Two Ravmes in Lake '
Park | $24,450
Milwaukee County Parks, Wauwatosa Wi (2005)

Continued on paée 6

- . - Keep}ng itontheland - 5 -



\ B . -

anesota Wi.scon.sm llimo:s Prcyects |
(continued from page 5) . ' ] » o

‘19. Branch River Upper Watershed Hydrologiq 27, Bull Creek )
~Improvement Projects | $39,782 | Friends of the Restoration and

Branch River, Inc (FOBR) Whitelaw wi (2006) ' Stabilization
' © $100,000 -

20. Faxon Creek Erosmn Control A Central Strategy Lake Coun ty

-$30,000 - . ,Stormwater
+ .City of Superlor Wastewater D|V|5|on of Public Works Management
_. Superior, WI (2006) L o : ) Commission,

- " Libertyville; IL- : = :

21. Forest Erosion and Sedlment ControI Education (2003) ‘ - - .. TileLine Water Sampling Wells.

- ,Pro;ect | $29, 740 o . - Photo credit: Michigan State’ Umvers:ty

© Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Madlson 28. Waukegan River Private Property Eros:on
- Wi (2006) . . e , Control Project| $8,000 :
. . . ‘ . T Waukegan Harbor C|t|zens AdV|sory Group,'
22. thtIe Green Lake Watershed Project | $30,000 ‘Waukegan IL (2004) :
Green Lake County Land Conservatlon Dept, Green : o
Lake, Wi (2006) - . 29. Fort Sheridan IL Ravme PrOJect for Scott Loop -
. ‘ .$50,000 ' -
‘.23 Mllwaukee County SOI| Erosion Workshop and Fnends of Fort Sherldan nghIand Park IL (2005)
. Certification for Builders | $10,000 \
Rlver Revitalization Foundatlon Mllwaukee WI (2006) 30 Monltorlng Post- Stab|I|zat|on Ravine Sites for
] Water, Sedlment and EcoIoglcaI Improvement
24.‘C|ty Center Demonstratlon PrOJect-:.DwerSIQn $37,605
“and Treatmént of First Flush Urban Stormwater Northeastern IL Umversrty, Northfleld IL (2005)
Run-off and Bluff Stabilization | $75,000° .
‘_Clty of Ashland, Department of Public Works Ashland,. 31. Waukegan River Ravine Erosmn Control
WI (2006) -~ - o . .$125,000 , N
- ' City of Waukegan IL (2005) o

A 25 Concordia Lake Michigan Er05|on Abatement~ . _
" Project | $75,000 © 32. Sorl Erosron and Sediment ControI Project

Concordla University Wj'sconsin Mequon, wi 4‘(2006) within Janes Ravine at Fort Sherdian-Forest -

Preserve'} $75, 000

26. Menomonee Valley Rlverbank Stablllzatlon Lake County Forest. Preserve District, Grayslake IL
Project| $75,000 o - (2006) - .. .
Menomonee Valley Partners, Inc Mllwaukee WI (2006) ’

ra

w

-

Cumulatiive Summary of Basin Pro_gram Projeets'by State; 1 991.;2006

ToTAL GRANTS OvVER 16 YEARS, 1991 -2006

|| state . © Number of Grants - Total Funding While competition for Basin Program funds
:::Z:a o L ; ’ :Z; o is intense, the program has successfully.
Michigan L 116. . § 5,207,510 made a difference.to key sites in each Great
Minnesota ~ - .38 - §. 966,510 N ,Laake_s.,smte over its 16-year lqlstory. '
New York - 76 © . $ 2,255,937 . - o ' ‘ '
.Ohio . ' ; Bl . $ 1,786,224 : 1 Includes three $600000 appropnatlons (FY 91-93) to the MI DNR forthe Saginaw
Pennsylvania L - 26, $ 972,974 . BayErosion and Sedlmentatlon ControI Pragram. .
. Wisconsin . 737 $°1,457,2182 2
p $14,1 76,792. - Includes a grant of $21, 368 to the National Association of Conservation Dlstncts

TOTAL - 389

“for seven SOI| erosion workshops in the Great Lakes Basm

Contintted on page 7 -

" 6 -+ Keeping it on the Land T ' ) . P . : - A \ www.glc.é‘rg/basjn '



' Michigan-indiana-Ohio Projects

Reglon 2 .

Q Mlchlgan, C
Indiana, Ohio

Projects #33-101

-Regiori 2: Michigan, Indian a; Ohio  38.Evaluation of Erosion Control Best M-_an‘a_gem:ent
(Program Year started) ST Practices (BMPs) in Streams | $46,100
. o Conservation Resource Alliance, Traverse Clty, Ml (2004)

33. Kld’s Creek Buffalo Pasture Restoratlon Project )
$99,150 | The Watershed Center Grand Traverse Bay, 39. Living on Edge' Shorel‘lne Management e
Traverse City, MI (2003) : ) . Workshop | $16,280 :
’ S o Huron Rrver Watershed Councrl Ann Arbor, Ml (2004)
" 34. Red Cedar River Urban Buffer Pro;ect 1:$22,800
Ingham Conservatlon Dlstrlct Mason, MI (2003) T ggol\g‘agke‘.m" Lake AOC Urban Sedlment Pl‘OJf!Ct

35. Shiawassee River_ Conservation'Tillage Prgject’:- * Timberland Resource anservatron & Developm‘ent
. $32,114 | The Nature Conservancy, Lansing, Ml (2003) Area Council, Inc., C?mSFQCk‘ Park; Mi (2004)

36. Battle Creek River Restoration Project | $90,525 . 41. Sand Point Shoreline Stabilization Project
Thornapplé-Grand Conservation® Dlstrlct Charlotte, Mi $100,000 | Keweenaw Bay Tribe of Chlppewa lndlans

(2004) - - ., ‘ . Baraga, Mt (2004)

37. Detroit River - Gibraltar Bay Shoreline , o 42 Savmg a Park Streambank' Stemmmg Soil
Reconstruction and Erosion Control | $30,000 Erosion with a Native Buffer | $7,773 -

Grosse llé Nature & Land Conservancy, Grosse lle, Ml = F”E}”ds ‘of the Rouge, Dearborn Heights, MI.(2004)
(2004) SR o .

- . - h : Co_nrinu'ed on page 8

’ Decembér 2006 - . o C . . ) o : - )  Keeping it on'the Land - 7



"Mlchlgan Indlana-Ohlo PrOJects

V (contmued from page 7)

43, St. Martin’s Hill Erosmn Control Demonstratlon :

Project- Phase Il |,$110,385
Alger Conservatlon District, Munlsmg, Mi (2004)

44, Stablllzmg Nutrient- R|ch Farm Land |n the :
Great Lakes Basin | $29,616
MSU, East Lansing, Ml (200f1)

45, Streambank Restoration and Erosion Control in

- the Rouge River Watershed | $105,200 o
" Office of the Oakland County Dram Commlssmner, .
' Waterford MI (2004) -

‘ 46. Trapp F-arm WetIand"RéITabilitationlsedirnent
. Control Project | $30,000 | Grand Traverse Regional
Land Conservancy, Traverse City, Ml (2004)

- 47. Watervllet Sedlment and Erosmn Control
- Demonstration Center | $32, OOO ‘ -
Clty of Watervliet, MI (2004) :

48 ‘Benzie. County Erosion and Sedlmentatlon
Reduction Initiative | $56,342

Benzue Conservation Dlstrlct ‘Beulah, M| (2005).
49, Falrway Park Streambank Stablhzatlon Pl‘OjeCt
Démonstrating Riparian Stewardship [ $10, 402
Frlends of the Rouge Dearborn, Ml (2005)

50 Implementmg and Promotmg Low: Impact
. Development for Soil Erosion & Sedimentation | $50, 000
4M|dland Conservatlon Dlstrlct Sanford MI (2005) ~ - -

51 Inadequately DeSIQned Road Stream Crossmgs “

of Ogletree Creek | $48,830 .
_-Antrim Conservation DlStrICt Bellalre MI (2005)

52. Nash Creek Erosron and Sedlmentatlon Control
Project | $43,245 | Kent County Draln Comm|55|onerl
Grand Rapids, MI (2005) B

53. Pere Marquette Headwaters Erosmn Control
Project | $25,000 | Pere Marquette River Watershed .
Council, Baldwm MI(2005) -

Barriers to Soil Efosion | $50,373
Mlchlgan State Umversrty, East Lansmg, Mi (2005)

55. R|ce Creek Natural Stream Restoratlon
" Sediment Control PrOJectl $42,500
City of Marshall, Marshall, Ml (2005)

56. Salt Creek Drain Erosion and Sedimentation .
" Control Project | $99,000- v

: 8 - Keéping it on the-Land -

Saginaw Bay RC&D Area Inc., Bay Clty, Mi (2005)

'57. Shoreline Restoration of Black Lagoon Along_,the'

Detroit River | $713;000 | City of Trenton, MI (2005)

58. The Noordeloos Creek Sedlmentatlon PrOJect
$87,500. - , '
Macatawa Area Coordmatmg Counc:l Holland MI (2005)

59. Aver|l| Preserve L & B Drain Restoratlon | $37, 000
The Little Forks Conservancy, Mldland Mmi (2006)

60 Bear Creek Stream Bank Erosmn PrOJect | $20 000
Conservation Resource Alliance (CRA), Traverse Clty,
MI (2006) : .

A

61. Better Backroads Guldebook | $9,610

Huron Pines’ RC&D ‘Grayling, M (2006)

62. Indlan Cemetery Streambank Stablllzatlon Project

' : $20,000 | Ford River Township; Bark Rlver MI (2006).

63. Large Woody Debris Management for Sedlment
Control | $27,000 - .
Lenawee County Dram Commlssmner Adrlan M (2006)

64. thtle Mamstee Rlver Stream Crossmg Project
$39,000 | Little Manistee Watershed Conservatlon

. CounC|I Irons MI (2006)

65 Rabblt River Watershed PrOJect Reducmg
Sedlmentatlon through Education [-$5,758

~Allegan Conservation District, Allegan, Mi (_2006) B

©.66. SalmonTrout River Watershed Erosion and

Sediment Control Project | $24,618 -~ .
Central Lake Superior Watershed Partnershlp,
Marquette MI (2006)

67. East Branch of the AuGres River Erosmn and
Sediment Centrol Project | $72,188 | Whitney.
Intercounty Drainage Board, Lansing, Mi (2006)

68. Galloway Creek Erosion and Sediment Control

: " Project | $75,000 | Oakland University, Rochester, MI (2006)
54, Practical Stablhzatlon of AG Land Wlth Multlple T e ‘

69. Macatawa Watershed Roadside Erosion and -

- Sediment Control Project | $75,000
Macatawa Area Coordinating Councnl/Macatawa

Watershed Project, ,HoIIand Ml (2006).

"~ 70. Wh|te River Erosmn and Sedlment Control

Partnership Project | $64,564
Oceana Conservatlon Dlstrlct Shelby, MI (2006)

www. glo. org/basin



Mlchlgan Indlana Ohlo Prcyects

) 7] Turkey Creek Corridor Enhancement Pro_ject
‘$28 215 | Lake County Parks Dept. - Planning
Division, Crown Pomt IN (2003) '

72. Great Lakes Sedlment Reductlon | $35 000 -
National Association of Conservation Districts, Great .
Lakes Committee, Franklin, IN (2004) = - -

73. High Dive Park / Christiana Creek Bank
Restoration | $30,000 | City of EIkhart/Dept of Parks
and Recreation, Elkhart IN (2004)

74. lndlana Great Lakes Watershed Alllance )
Investigation | $3,750" -
Elkhart County SWCD, Gosheri, IN (2004). ‘

75. St. Joseph River Erosion Reduction Project | $99,940
St Joseph River Watershed Initiative, Ft Wayne IN (2004)

' 76. Crooked Lake Sediment Control Preject | $50, OOO
Crooked Lake Assocnatlon Angola IN (2005)

UmverSIty of Fmdlay/Ohlo State Umversnty Extensmn
Hancock County, Fmdlay, OH (2004) .

.87. Restoring Lake Erie Sand Resources I $100 000

ODNR, Division of Geological Survey, Sandusky, OH (2004)

" 88. Stream and Wetland Mltlgatlon to’ Reduce
o 'Erosion and Sedimentation | $28,700
Chagrin River Watershed Partners, Willoughby, OH (2004)

' 89. Construction Site Stormwater- Control
4 ‘Education Project | $29,179 | Toledo Metropolltan
- "Area Councnl of Governments Toledo -OH (2005)

90. Cuyahoga County Erosnon and Sediment Control
through Stream and Wetland Setbacks | $50,000

‘Cuyahoga SWCD Valley View, OH (2005)

,9] DeS|gnmg Equine, FaC|l|t|es to Decrease So:l.

Erosionin the Lake Erie Watershed | $124,525

Oth State Umversxty Extens;on Fmdlay, OH (2005)

. 77. Lake George Sedlment Control PrOJect | $1 00 000

" Clty of Hobart IN (2005)

’

78. PBS Documentary: How ‘Erosion and Sedimentation -

Impact the Maumee River Basin | $49,205
Fort Wayne City Utilities, Fort Wayne IN (2005)

,‘ 79. Baugo Creek. Streambank Stabilization PrOJect
$40 000 | St. Joseph County Parks South ‘Bend, IN (2006)

-.80. Little Elkhart Rlver leestock Induced
Sedimentation Demonstratlon Project'| $75,000
LaGrange County SWCD, LaGrange, IN (2006).

.81. St. Marys and Maumee River Elro‘sion" and -
Sediment Control Project | $75,000 _
Allen County SWCD, Fort Wayne, IN (2006) -

82. Reducing Soil & Nutrient Loss by Cutting .
" Nitrogen Rates | $29,500-
Conservatlon Action PrOJect Napoleon OH (2003)

83 StreamSIde Vegetation for Educatlon l $30 OOO

. Ohio Lake Management Society, Kent, OH (2003)

84. Agricultural Land Use Mapping with Multi-
Temporal Imagery | $41,127, : !
The University of Toledo, Toledo OH (2004)

85. Boulder Creek Restoratlon PI‘OjeCt | $30, OOO
- City of Solon, OH (2004). -

86. Grass/Legume Demonstration Plots to Prevent
Sorl Erosion | $28 148 - :

December 20_06

H

92 Honey Creek Sedlment Control Pro;ect | $4l 090 g
Seneca SWCD, Tlffln OH (2005) .

93 Educatlon on NO—tI" & Conservation Tlllage [ $10; 000

Conservatlon Tillage Conference Columbus OH (2006)

94, Enhancmg Ohio’s Lake Erle CREP Outreach
Program | $10,275.| ODNR Division of Soil & Water

Conservatlon Fmdlay, OH (2006)

95 Erie Rural Roads:de Erosmn & Sedlment Control ‘
Demonstration | $29,265 | Erie SWCD, Sandusky, OoH -
(2006) T

96. Power‘s Brook SedimentControl Project | $32,370-

+ Summit County SWCD, Cuyahoga Falls, OH (2006) ,

- 97. Summ‘it_County Raingard.en lniti’ative | $8,160
- Summit County SWCD, Cuyahoga Falls, OH (2006)

98. Tymochtee Creek and ‘Sandusky River Sediment

-Control Project | $36,822 | The Ohio State University

Extension, Upper Sandusky, OH (2006) - R

99. Erie- Huron Strlp Till Promotion Project (STP)
$74, 868 | Erie- Huron SWCD Norwalk OH (2006)-

}00 Sugar Creek Stream Erosnon and Sedlment

Control Project | $75,000

. Ottawa Rlver Coalltlon L|ma OH (2006)

"101. West Creek Stream Restoratlon and Erosion
_Control Project | $70,500 | West Creek Preservatlon

Commlttee Parma OH (2006)

Keeping it on the Land - 9



New YOl’k-Penhsyln\‘/ania Projects’ R

. .7 : . . . . R

. Region 3: . R
_ Pennslvania, New-York
. Projects #102-132

Reglon 3 Pennsylvama New York h T TR
(Program Year started) B . - I ‘ o -

B

102. Dutch Hollow Brook Streambank Stablllzatlon 107. Grazing System Practice Implementatlon

- Project | $28,485- _ Project | $29,466 : T
Cayuga County SWCD; Auburn NY (2003) an . Seneca Trail Resource Conservatlon & Development

' o Council, lnc., Elllcottwlle NY (2004)
103 Butternut Creek System Sedime.nt Control . = - o
Pro_|ect | $30,000 108. Non -point Educatlon for Plannmg and Zonlng
Onondaga County SWCD LaFayette NY (2004) _ Boards of Appeal | $9,150 .

Ontario County SWCD, Canandaigua NY (2004)
104. Controlling Sedlment in the Black and Oatka

Creek Watersheds | $99,450- ~109. Practical FIuVIal Geomorphology Workshops
" Genesee/Finger Lakes Reg|onal Plannmg Council, ~ $15,265 . -,
Rochester, NY (2004) : o . Finger Lakes Resource Conservatlon & Development

, : . ] Councul Inc., Bath, NY (2004) .
105. Erosion Caused by Ice: How Significant is the : .
"Contribution to Watershed Soil Erosion & Sediment 1 10. Centaur Stride Erosmn and Sedlment Control f
Budgets? | $29,945 ' o Project | $21,162 “ .
Buffalo State Umver5|ty, Buffalo NY (2004) ~ Seneca Trail Resource Conservatlon and Development

Councnl lnc Ellicottville, NY (2005)
106. Erosmn Control at Quaker Street Brldge | o -
$30,000 S 111. Chautauqua Creek Restoration Demonstration
Erie County Dept of Pubhc Works Buffalo, NY (2004) Project | $125,000 -
Chautauqua County SWCD, Jamestown, NY ¢2005)

10 - Keeping it on the Land . : . - . " www.glc.org/basin

«



112. Erosion and Sediment Control on Grazing .
. Farms in-Onondaga and Cayuga Countles -
- $112,743
Ono,ndaga County SWCD, LaFayette NY (2005)

113, Fall Creek Streambank Stabilization Project
$25 61 ZI Tompkms County SWCD lthaca NY (2005).

] 14. Irondequ0|t Bay Erosmn Abatement PrOJect
$50,000 - ©os
Town of Penfleld Penfleld NY 12005)

115.' McKinstry Creek Channel Restoratlon PrOJect
- $48,250
Cattaraugus County SWCD Elhcottwlle NY (2005)

116. Oheida Lake Watershed Erosion and Sedlment
"Control Initiative | $20,129- -

Central New York Regional Planning & Development E

Board, Syracuse NY (2005)

117. Seneca River Watershed Agrlculturai Erosmn
Reduction Pro_|ect | $13,428

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Cayuga’ County,
_Auburn NY (2005)

118. Clear Creek- Erosron and Sediment Control

" -$40,000

' Seneca Natjon of lndlans irving, NY (2006)

i

, 119 Exchange Street Culvert Erosmn Control
Project | $35,875

Seneca Trail Resource Conservation and Development

Council, Inc, Elhcottvﬂle NY (2006)

120. Oatka Creek Stream Stablllzatlon and Habltat ,

- Restoration'| $37,272
Wyommg County SWCD Warsaw NY (2006)

- 121, Reducmg Agrlcultural Sor! Loss in the Onelda :

Lake Watershed | $37,058
Madison County SWCD, Hamllton NY (2006)

122. JiIIsoﬁ Roadside Erosion Control Project
'$51,250 A

~ Seneca Trail Resource Conservat|on and Development
) Councrl Inc Ellicottville, NY (2006)

123. The Black Creek Streambank Stablllzatlon PrOJect
$60,285 o
Monroe County SWCD Rochester NY (2006)

8

Ne w York-‘Penn‘syIvah‘ia ‘Pro jeCts

125. Raising Awareness of Long-Term Sediment
Loading, Presque Isle Bay | $29,521
School of Science, Penn State Erie - The Behrend

: »College Erie, PA~‘(2004)

'126 West Branch Cascade Creek Restoratlon

Project | $100,000
Erie County Conservation Dlstrlct Erre PA (2004)

127. Elk Creek Stream Erosmn and Sedrment
Control Project | $71,250 ’
McKean Township, McKean PA (2005)

128. Genesee River Headwaters Erosion and- ‘
Sedimentation Control Project | $124,900

Potter Co. Conservatlon District, Coudersport PA T

(2005)

129. Penn State Behrend Erosmn and Sedlment
Control Project | $43,350 :

Penn State Umversrty, Erie, PA (2005)

130.: BMP lnformatlon for PA shoreline and
waterway contractors | $9,634 ‘

_ Pennsylvania Sea Grant, Erie, PA (2006)

1371. Environmentally Sensitive Maintenance (ESM)

" for Dirt & Gravel Roads/Trails | $67,979

The Pennsylvania State Unrver5|ty, Umver51ty Park PA
(2006) A

—

. 132. Penn State Behrend Erosmn and Sedlment
. Control | $75,000

The Pennsylvania State Umversrty Office of Sponsored '

- Programs, State College, PA (2006)

Field application: stabilizing nutrient-rich farmland -
Photo credit: Michigan State University,

124. Baker Creek Sedlment Reductlon PrOJect [ $98,000 ‘
Borough of North East, North East, PA (2004)

#
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Of In te reS t S o lf you have an item for the next quarter, please contact Gary Overmler
. ’ . . - ot 734-971-9135 or garyo@glc org
Workshops and Conferences ' ‘ '

¢ N P 3 . v .
v - - R . <

N

February 1-2° . ) ‘ 11-13 ~
Pennsylvania Assocratlon of Conservatlon Dlstncts N Conferénce on Watershed Management to Meet Water ’
“Winter Meeting - S ol « Quality and TMDLs - ~
Location: Ramada Inn and Conference Center, State Col— . American Society of Agncultural and B'0|091C31
lege, Pennsylvania- , : Engineers :
Contact: 717-238-7223 : .- Location: Crowne Plaza Rlverwalk San Antonio, Texas
Web: www.pacd. org/events/wmtero7/default htm o Contact:Shargn McKnight, 269-428- 6333 -
4-8 . _ i E-mail: mcknlght@asabe org
: ‘ - Web: www.asabe. org/meetmgs/tmd12007
South. St. Louis SWCD Erosion and Sedlment Control L
. Workshop B - ‘Apl‘ll 25-26 )
» " Location: Hermantown Pub!lc Sdfety Burldmg, 2007 Central New York Regional Envnrothon
: Hermantown, Minnesota- . Sponsored by the Cayuga, Chenango, Madison,
Contact: Nicole Barg, 218-723-4867 - - Onondaga, and Wayne Son and Water Conservanon o
E-mail: barg@southstlo‘hisswcd.org ] .. Districts
. - Location: Rogers Environmental Education: Center .
March 5- 6 - . .. Sherburne, Néew York - ’ >
National Association of Conservatron Districts’ Contact: Megan Henderson, 315-677-3851 -
Great Lakes Committee Meeting - E-mail: mhenderson@ocswéd org . : !
‘Location: Jurys:Washington Hotel, 1500 New Hampshn:e Web: www. ocswcd org/index_ ﬁles/ethon 07 brochure pdf
Ave. NW, Washington, D.C. o . .
. Contact: Christa Jones, 317-738-3849 - v May 14-1 6 :
E-mail: christa-jones@nacdnet.org = . N 2007 Semiannual Meeting of the Great Lakes
o .. R Commission - .
6-7 T ' Location: Indianapolis, Indiana S "
Great Lakes Day @ . : .Web: www.glc.org/meeting ‘
Location: Jurys Washington Hotel, 1500 New Hampshlre Contact: Tom Crane, 734-971-9135 -

AvVE. NW, Washington, D.C. - . E-mail: tcrane@glc. .org
. Contact: Dr. Jon MacDonagh-Dumler, 734 971-9135 T
Web www.glc.org/greatlakesday -

i * Ny

o) N \
’

Great Lakes Commission . K - ;
Eisenhower Corporate Park Presorted Standard
U.S. Postage |

2805 S. Indutrial Highway, Suite 100 < - T e
Ao Arhor ML 4G4 791 L | PermitNo. 112
wwvy.glc.org \ ] ' j i Ann Arbor, MI
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»Summary

NR 328 Stakeholder Participants, We Thank You

~ |
Scott Mueller & Barb Lensch
= USGS

72s chreg mant

Faith Fitzpatrick

National Park Service

Angie Tornes

B ALNE e

Lori Grant

Todd Weik

'aul Kent '

Wesvon sin Dopoalinants
Agriculture, Trade and Consumar Protaction
Ed Odgers
.

Doug Wadsworth

Jeff Christensen

- A
. -
WRA 'm‘%’M

Tom Larson




> Account for the diversity of streams across the state and
their environmental hea th.

» Balance the reasonable right of riparians to control
erosion with the public rights to navigation, recreation, fish
and wildlife habita t, water quality and natural scenic beauty
in navigable waters under Wisconsin law.

> Establish general permits for streams and locations
where excessive bank erosion contributes to degradation of
stream health.

> Allow individual review (individual permit) for projects
on healthier streams. .

i




Cumulatively, Traditional Structures Can Harm Habitat

> Loss of large woody cover
» Loss of habitat diversity

» Loss of riparian vegetation
» Channet alteration

» Increased sediment during
construction.

Watershed Concept

* What we do to the
watershed strongly
affects the quality of
its water resources.

Wisconsin's 334 Watersheds

B Forested, <us v

<50% Agricuiture

Agriculture, »ss
B Urban, ssume




National Ecoregion Framework

Level Xil Ecaregions of the Continentnl United States
. N

e CLT L
3 ST PR AP

Omernik, J.M. 1987,
Ecoregions of the

conterminous United
States.

Stream health depends
on watershed land use

Index of Biotic Integrity(IBl)
is a wel proven ndex based on
attributes offish assemblages
to effectively assess
envirormental health of
Wisconsin streams and rivers.

1Bl score

1Bl score

o 20 @ 00 B 100

Agricultural land cover (%)

~y



Index of Biotic Integrity (IBI)“

Urban watersheds with > 8%
imperviousness show
significant decines in stream
heaith.

1Bl scare

o pg lOOSIIN0 |

0 16 20 30 40
Connected imperviousness (%) -

&0

»Northern Ecoregions harbor the
State’'s Reservoir of Healtry
Streams (healtty habitat on 86-94%
of NLF Streams).

»Good habitat
»Diverse substrates

»Fewer bank eroson problems




Watershed Land Use
Affects Bank Erosion

% Bank Erosion
Poal
e % 5 8% B
- “
M

% Bank Erosion
Run
¥ 3 & 2
1

% Bank Erosion
Riffle
o 8 & & B

s ]
Baseline Monitoring of 2511 stream sltes statewide re

Cornerstone of stream bank
stabilization te chniques

Techniques

»Integrated bank treatment
>Riparian vegetation management




2001 2005 Stream
Erosion Control Permit
Applications

2,339 Applications with
accurate XY Coordinates

NLF=225, 28 within CIV
NCHF= 489, 92 within CAY
DRFT=864, 90 within CV

SETP=781, 303 within GV

Menu of GeneralPermits by Location
»>Ecoregion

»Urban Watersheds or Municipal Boundaries
., within Cities/Villages

T vosan witemhed®

[ Toums.
3 ates
Villages

Two Types of General Permits

Biostabilization Integrated Bank Treatment

) = FARE . 10k Yin, Fapatiod OBVELS i “J




Integrated Bank
Stabilization GP based
on Bank Erosion
Potential Index (BEPI).

Bank material

Degree of channel incision
(bank height/OHWM height)

Bank slope

Bank layering

Bank vegetation

Deepest water (thalweg)
location

Hydraulic structures

BEPI

BEPI not required
for biostabilization
GP’s

For integrated bank
treatment GP’s,
BEPI > 20 or above

Integrated Bank Treatment
Total project length up to 500° per Y mile of stream

One-quarter mil

Bank Sloping/Stabilization
Rock Toe Protection

ab”o@a/

(As for all GPs: rare species impacts must be addressed;
project timing windows avoid work during spawning
seasons; construction erosion BMPs required)




Integrated Bank Treatment

May include fish habitat
structures (according to Hunt,
1993) for integrated Bank
Treatment

MY B, fde View, Installed UATERS wilt, -

Integrated Bank Treatment

Maximuim rock height= 2 feet above OHWM in urban/CV/Driftless
Maximum rock height= 1 foot above OHWM in Southeastern Til§ Plains

Sugrrs 160E dnedei i
ity

Erumegeies
ey

Nt taese

fronmatdng

A ot

Design Standards
(SOC)

Interagency counct of DATCP, WDNR, UWEX, NRCS, WALCE, and

WLWCA.

STREAMBANK AND SHORELINE PROTECTION
comta

A Beas e Ceaswnen Sarite
Dok A AN Vadirt

Wisconsin Blology Technical Note 1¢
Bhoreland Habltat

Fngee
Field Chapter 16 Streambank and
Shoreline Protection

Handbook

EXtension

tearning for life

ariculfure, Trade and Consumer Protection

[



General Permit

>1f location and design standards are met project is eligible
» Decision delivered 30 days after application received
»Feeis $50

Individual Permit

>Any design may be proposed

> Site inspection and review potential impacts
»Newspaper notice with 30-day comment period
>Fee is $500

ndividual
" Permits

10



